
APRIL 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

08.04.23 Saturday 
Traders Easter Bonnet 
Competition Judging 

Pannier Market 1pm Mayor & Mayoress 

21.04.23 Friday Civic Ball 2023 Town Hall 7pm 
Hosting Mayor 

(Cllr Paul Ward) 

29.04.23 Saturday 
Club de Jumelage 
Pontivy / Tavistock 

Luncheon 
Guildhall 12pm Mayor & Mayoress 

MAY 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

06.05.23 Saturday 
Paint the Town 

Kings Coronation 
Bedford Square 
& Town Centre 

1pm Mayor & Mayoress 

10.05.23 Wednesday 
Unveiling of Memorial 

Bench for the late 
Gareth Harries 

Duke of Bedford 
Statue 

10am Mayor 

11.05.23 Thursday 
Launceston Town 
Mayor Choosing 

Ceremony 

Launceston 
Town Hall 

2pm Mayor & Mayoress 

28.05.23 Sunday 

Country Garden Show 
Opening & 

Presentation of 
Mayor’s Choice Award 

Pannier Market 10am Deputy Mayor 

29.05.23 Monday 
Country Garden Show 

Presentation of 
People’s Choice Award 

Pannier Market 2pm Mayor & Mayoress 

30.05.23 Tuesday 
West Devon Borough 

Council 
Annual Meeting 

Kilworthy Park 
Tavistock 

11am Mayor 

  



JUNE 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

04.06.23 Sunday 
The Robey Trust 

Tavistock Steam & 
Vintage Fair 

Bedford 
Car Park 

10am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

13.06.23 Tuesday 

Collation of the Revd 
Jane Bakker as 
Archdeacon of 

Plymouth 

St Eustachius’ Parish 
Church 

7pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

25.06.23 Sunday Summer Garden Party 
Tavistock Community 

Sensory Garden 
2pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

28.06.23 Wednesday 
Judging at BID 

Cream Tea Week 
Town Centre 9.30am 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

JULY 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.07.2023 Saturday Tavistock Pride The Meadows 

11.30am 
Parade 

1pm 
Opening 

Mayor 

08.07.2023 Saturday 
Tavistock Fringe 

Festival 
Guildhall Car Park & 

Town Centre 
10am Mayor 

08.07.2023 Saturday 
Friends of  

St Eustachius 
Summer Fete 

St 
Eustachius 

Parish  
Church 

10.25am 
for 

10.30am 
Mayor 

08.07.2023 Saturday 
Mount Kelly 

Founder’s Day 

Marquee & Dining 
Room or School 
House Lawns 

11am Mayor 

11.07.2023 Tuesday 
Tavistock College 

Year 11 Graduation 
St Eustachius Parish 

Church 
1.45pm Mayor 

18.07.2023 Tuesday 
Tavistock College 
Celebration Event 

Main Hall  
College 

6pm Mayor 

29.07.2023 Saturday Ecofest The Meadows 10.45am Mayor 



August 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.08.2023 Tuesday 
Drawn to the Valley 
Summer Exhibition 
Preview Evening 

Butchers’ Hall 6.45pm 
Mayor & 
Mayoress 

September 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

 
06.09.2023 

 
Wednesday 

 

Tavistock Foodbank 

AGM 

 

Tavistock United 

Reformed Church 

 

 

7.15pm 

 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

 

 

09.09.2023 

 

 

Saturday 

 

 

Fund Raising Bike ride 

 

 

Princetown to 

Tavistock 

 

 

2.30-3pm 

 

 
Mayor 

 

22.09.2023 

 

 

Friday 

 

 

Official opening of The 

Promise School 

 

 

Dartmoor View, 

Okehampton, EX20 

1GH 

 

 

11am 

 

 
Mayoress 

 

24.09.2023 

 

 

Sunday 

 

 

Lions Club 

Judging Tavistock 

Carnival Floats 

 

 

Tavistock Youth Café 

Unit 6 

Pixon Lane 

 

 

2pm for 

4pm 

 

 

Mayor 

 

 

30.09.2023 

 

 

Saturday 

 

 

Tamar Valley Male 

Voice Choir 

Grand Autumn Concert 

 

 

St Eustachius' Parish 

Church 

 

 

6.45pm 

 

 

Mayor 

 

October 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 



04.10.2023 Wednesday 

 

Delicious & Delightful 

Cream Tea 

 

 

Whitchurch 

Community Hall 

Whitchurch 

2.15pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

05.10.2023 Thursday Harvest Festival 

 

Tavistock Parish 

Church 

11.30am 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

10.10.2023 Tuesday 
Grand Opening of 

Goose Fair 
Bedford Car Park 6.15pm 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

11.10.2023 Wednesday 

 

Goose Fair 2023 

Walkabout  

Town Centre 

 

10am 

onwards 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

12.10.2023 Thursday Goose Fair Lunch Town Hall 12.30pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

22.10.2023 Sunday 

 

Mayor of West Devon 

Civic Service 

 

St Andrews Church 

South Tawton 

3pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

26.10.2023 Thursday 

 

Wind in the Willows 

Production  

Tavistock Town Hall 7pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

November 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

10.11.2023 Friday 

 

Remembrance Day 

 

 

Tavistock Parish 

Church 

10.25am 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

12.11.2023 Sunday 

 

 

Remembrance Sunday 

Service 

 

War Memorial 11.00am 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 



13.11.2023 Monday 

 

AGM Tavistock 

Twinning Association 

 

Tavistock Sir Francis 

Drake Bowling Club 
7.20pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

19.11.2023 Sunday 

 

Civic Service 

 

 

St Eustachuis' Parish 

Church & Town Hall 

 

5.15pm for 

6pm 

Deputy 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

20.11.2023 Monday 

 

Dartmoor Line  

re-opening 

 

Okehampton Railway 

Station 
10.30am 

Deputy 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

29.11.2023 Wednesday 

 

NSPCC Coffee 

Morning 

 

The Wharf Tavistock 11.00am 

Deputy 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

29.11.2023 Wednesday 

 

Tavistock Dickensian 

Window Judging 

 

Tavistock 4.30pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

30.11.2023 Thursday 

 

Okehampton 

Edwardian Evening 

 

Town Hall, Fore 

Street, Okehampton 

EX20 1AA 

4.30pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

30.11.2023 Thursday 

 

 

Christmas Tree 

Festival Preview 

 

St Eustachius Church 7.30pm 

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

December 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.12.2023 

 

Friday 

 

Annual Christmas 

Tree Festival 

 

St Eustachius 

Church 

 

 2.30pm  

 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

 

01.12.2023 

 

Friday 

 

 

Tavistock BID 

Dickensian Evening 

& Xmas Light 

Switch-on 

 

Bedford Square 

 
5pm 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 



04.12.2023 

 

Monday 

 

 

Mayor's Christmas 

Party 

 

West Devon Club 

 
5.30pm 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

12.12.2023 Tuesday 
Tavistock College 

Carol Service 

 

Tavistock Parish 

Church, Opposite 

Bedford Square 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

13.12.2023 Wednesday 
Tavistock Friendship 

Group Christmas Party 

 

Anchorage Centre, 

Chapel Street, 

Tavistock 

2.15pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

16.12.2023 Saturday 

 

Stannery Brass Band 

Christmas Concert 

St Eustachius Church 7.15pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

23.12.2023 Saturday 

Christmas Treats - 

Distribution of 200 

Lunches and Boxing 

Day Treats Bag 

 

The Reception 

WDBC Offices, 

Kilworthy 

 

12.30pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

January 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

13.01.2024 Saturday 

 

Tavistock Scrapstore 

Re-Opening 

 

1-3 Paddons Row 

Farriers Way 

Tavistock 

10am 

 

Deputy 

Mayor & 

Mayoress  

February 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

24.02.2024 Saturday Ukrainian Vigil Service 

 

St Eustachius 

Church Tavistock  

6pm 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  



24.02.2024 Saturday Ukrainian Vigil Service 
St Eustachius 

Church Tavistock 
6pm 

Deputy 

Mayor & 

Mayoress 

March 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

05.03.2024 Tuesday 
Official opening of 

Museum of Policing 

 

Court Gate 

Building, 

Archways, Bedford 

Square Tavistock 

PL19 0AE 

  

11.45am - 

2pm 

 

 Mayor & 

Deputy 

Mayor  

07.03.2024 Thursday 
Showmen's Guild 

Luncheon 

Hilton Swindon 

Junction 16 M4 

  

12.30pm 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  

08.03.2024 Friday Purple4Polio 

 

Catholic Church 

Callington Road 

PL19 8EH 

  

10.55 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  

23.03.2024 Saturday 

Paint the Town – 

judging of garlands and 

business windows 

Around town 

  

09.30 on 

Bedford 

Square 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  

23.03.2024 Saturday 
Cllr. Lynn Daniel Civic 

Dinner Dance 

 

Belstone Village 
Hall    

Okehampton  
EX20 1RB 

  

7pm for 

7.30 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  

25.03.2024 Monday 
The Abbeyfield 

Tavistock Society AGM 

 

Drake Lodge 60 

Plymouth Road, 

Tavistock, PL19 

8BU 

  

1.50pm 
 

 Mayor  

26.03.2024 Tuesday Easter Service 

 

Tavistock Parish 

Church opposite 

Town Hall 

  

11.40 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  



30.03.2024 Saturday 
Re-opening of the 

Museum 

 

Tavistock 

  

11.00am 

 

 Mayor & 

Mayoress  

 


